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Just for Girls: 

Silver Quest 

At this girls-only program, Girl Scout Cadettes will explore the Silver Award project steps,  
empowering them to take the lead, Take Action and make a difference in their communities. 

 

Paramus Service Center                   Randolph Service Center                    Riverdale Service Center 
Sep. 21, Sat., 10 am- 11:30 am       Sep. 15, Sun., 12 pm- 1:30 pm      Sep.22, Sun., 12 pm- 1:30 pm  
Nov. 19, Tue., 4 pm- 5:30 pm        Nov. 12, Tue., 4 pm- 5:30 pm                        Nov.20, Wed., 4 pm- 5:30 pm 

      

       Program Fee:  Silver Quest: $6 per girl.   Girls may register individually or with a troop. 
                              Once registered, please read the confirmation thoroughly for further instructions. 

Just for Adults: 

Silver Award Workshop 

This workshop is open to parents and troop advisors who are interested in learning more  
about the Silver Award and strategies for guiding the girls to take the lead.   

Requirements will be reviewed, step-by-step, with plenty of time for questions.    
 

Paramus Service Center                   Randolph Service Center                   Riverdale Service Center 
Oct. 3, Thu., 7 pm- 9 pm                                      Sep. 16, Mon., 7 pm- 9 pm                          Oct. 17, Thu., 7 pm- 9 pm 

Nov. 19, Tue., 7 pm- 9 pm                                      Nov. 12, Tue., 7 pm- 9 pm                             Nov. 4, Mon., 7 pm- 9 pm 

No Fee 

Silver/ Gold Project Consultation 

This is an opportunity for girls who are experiencing difficulty moving forward with their Girl Scout Silver or Gold 
Award Take Action project.   Girls can reserve an hour of time to work through any difficulty, with the help of the 

Awards Program Manager, to get on a path to project success.   Attendance at the Silver Quest or the mandatory 
Gold Award Workshops are prerequisites.  Girls must register for a one-hour slot, with their project group or 

individually.   An adult must accompany each group/individual.   
     

Paramus Service Center               Randolph Service Center                    Riverdale Service Center 
 Sep. 21, Sat., 12 pm- 4 pm                                 Oct. 5, Sat., 10 am- 3 pm                           Sep. 29, Sun., 10 am- 3 pm        
Oct. 26, Sat., 12:30 pm- 3:30 pm                         Dec. 17, Tue., 2 pm- 8 pm                        Nov. 3, Sun., 1:30 pm- 3:30 pm     

                                                 Dec. 7, Sat., 10 am- 3 pm
   No Fee 


